

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1689 of 2022

Archana Devi @ Babli Devi Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mohammad Shahrukh Ali, Advocate
 Mr. Rohan Mazumdar, Advocate
 For the State : Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P.

04/Dated: 01/12/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the husband of the petitioner namely, Chandradeep Kumar @ Chandradeep Kumar Sao has taken some amount for transfer of land to the O.P. No. 2 as per complaint. He submits that there is no allegation with regard to any amount so far as this petitioner is concerned however, learned court has taken cognizance against the petitioner.

Let notice be issued upon O.P. No. 2 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

Till the next date no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in connection with Complaint Case No. 1012 of 2019, pending in the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, Ist Classs, Bokaro.

Let it appear on 01.02.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/